
2026 DePaul University SOFTBALL
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-0   Home: 2-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (11), Opp (14)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Wilson (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Parker, Chelsea .667 2-2 6 1 4 1 0 1 4 8 1.333 1 0 0 0 .714 0 0 1-2 10 0 0 1.000
45 Adams, Jolie .667 2-2 6 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .833 0 0 1 0 .571 1 0 1-1 0 0 1 .000
21 Ettema, Lydia .667 2-1 3 2 2 0 0 1 4 5 1.667 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
32 Poe, Addy .500 2-2 6 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .667 1 0 0 0 .571 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
17 Houge, Alexis .500 2-2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 3-3 3 1 0 1.000
30 Cwick, Brooke .250 2-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Blount, Kali .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 2 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
24 Rodriguez, Bibianna .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 3 7 0 1.000
22 Wondaal, Maya .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 4 1 1 .833
3 Wilson, Madelyn .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 16 3 0 1.000
1 Westphal, Kailie .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
35 Borges, Katie .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
16 Eckhart, Camryn .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Levine, Zoe .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Coulter, Emersyn .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .360 2-2 50 15 18 3 0 2 14 27 .540 8 0 9 0 .433 2 2 10-11 42 17 2 .967
Opponents .226 2-2 53 5 12 3 0 0 5 15 .283 9 0 17 0 .339 0 0 0-3 36 14 2 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Messer, Hannah 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 4 0 0 2 8 1 0 0 .174 0 0 0 0 0
6 Nigey, Bella 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 2.1 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
11 Greene, Kelly 3.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 2 2 4 4 1 0 0 .278 0 0 0 0 0
14 Baker, Gwen 63.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 .600 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.50 2-0 4 2 0 0 1 14.0 12 5 5 9 17 3 0 0 .226 2 0 0 0 0
Opponents 8.17 0-2 4 2 0 0 0 12.0 18 15 14 8 9 3 0 2 .360 2 0 0 2 2



2026 DePaul University SOFTBALL
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Wilson, Madelyn 19 16 3 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 1 0
20 Parker, Chelsea 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Rodriguez, Bibianna 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Borges, Katie 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Houge, Alexis 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Blount, Kali 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Greene, Kelly 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
14 Baker, Gwen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Messer, Hannah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
32 Poe, Addy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Wondaal, Maya 6 4 1 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Adams, Jolie 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Westphal, Kailie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Eckhart, Camryn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Levine, Zoe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rogers, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ettema, Lydia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Coulter, Emersyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Cwick, Brooke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Nigey, Bella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 61 42 17 2 .967 0 0 6 — 1 0
Opponents 52 36 14 2 .962 0 20 2 .909 0 0


